SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

S. No. Particulars Details of Investment 
1 Name of the target entity, details in 

brief such as size, turnover etc.; 
Monarch Networth Asset Management 
Private Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary 
(‘‘WOS’’) 

Authorised Capital:  Rs. 11,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Eleven Crores Only).  

Subscribed Capital:  Rs. 1,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crores only). 

Note: The authorised and subscribed 
capital will be further increased in due 
course to meet the requirements of the SEBI 
(Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996. 

2 Whether the acquisition would fall

[...]

7 Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any 
other form and details of the same; 

Cash consideration 

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the price 
at which the shares are acquired; 

₹ 59/- per equity share aggregating to       
₹ 59,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Crores 
Only) 

9 Percentage of shareholding / 
control acquired and / or number 
of shares acquired; 

Shareholding of WOS Pre Rights Issue: Equity 
Shares: 100%  

Shares acquired: 1,00,00,000 Equity Shares  

Post Rights Issue: Equity Shares: 100%  

10 Brief background about the entity